ORD THANCE NO. 266

AN ORDINANCE levying taxes for General Municipal Purposes for BOND INTEREST PURPOSES, for the year 1920 on the 1919 Tax Roll, for the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, the expense of the Wity of Werrenton for the year 1920 has been estimated at \$ 60605, which includes \$ 8000 00 for interest on City of Warrenton Water Bonds, and # 7500 for interest on City of Warrenton Dock Bonds, and 12000 for interest on City of Warrenton Bulkhesd Bonds, and \$11.500 for interest on City of Warrenton Improvement Bonds, and the income for the year 1920 has been estimated at § from certain fixed incomes and said estimated incomes include a tax of #_____ for General Municipal purposes, and a tax of \$_____for interest on City of Warrenton Mater Bonds, and the sum of \$_____ for interest on City of Warrenton Dock Bonds, and the sum of \$_____ for interest on City of Werrenton Bulkhead Bonds, and the sum of \$ for interest on City of Warrenton Improvement, all of which appears from the report of the Committee on Ways and Means of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, and from the report of the Water Commission of the said city, to all of which reference is hereby made. THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DES CRDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for congration Municipal purposes for the City of Warrenton in the sum of $\frac{2}{2500}$ and a tax for interest on City of Warrenton Water Bonds, in the sum of $\frac{2}{2000}$; and in addition thereto a tax in the sum of $\frac{2}{2500}$ for interest on City of Warrenton Dock Bonds; and in addition thereto a tax in the sum of $\frac{2}{2000}$ for interest on City of Warrenton bulkhead bonds, and in addition thereto a tax of $\frac{2}{2000}$ for interest on City of Warrenton Improvement Bonds. All for the year 1920 upon the 1919 Tax Holl.

Section 2. That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to the County Clerk, and also to the County Assessor of Clatsop County, Uregon, as required by law, a certificate showing the various tax levies made by this Ordinance, and said Certificate shall be furnished to said officials within the time and in the manner as prescribed and provided by law.

Section 3. Insamuch as the objects to be obtained by this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the Gity of Warrenton, and there is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect immediately so that the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, and so that the government of the City of Warrenton may be maintained, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this section therefore shall take effect when adopted by the affirmative vote of 2/3 of all the members of the Common Council, and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and effect after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Astoria. Marrenton

Passed the Common Council this 1919, Submitted to the Mayor this 17th day of November, 1919, Approved by the Mayor this 17th day of November, 1919.

My Wilson

Attest: Auditor and